AWARDED BIOMASS POWER PROJECTS (Own-use) as of 31 DECEMBER 2023

ISLAND / GRID REGION

Luzon n
m
IV-A
Luzon Total
Visayas Vi
i
v
Visayas Total
Mindanao X

Mindanao Total

Grand Total

PROVINCE

CAGAYAN

NUEVA ECJA

TARLAC

CAVITE

BATANGAS

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL

ILOoILO

CAPIZ

NEGROS ORIENTAL

CEBU

BOHOL

LEYTE

BUKIDNON

CITY / MUNICIPALITY

PIAT

SAN LEONARDO

TARLAC CITY

TRECE MARTIREZ CITY

BALAYAN

STO. TOMAS

LA CARLOTA CITY

SAGAY CITY

SAN ENRIQUE

PRES. ROXAS

MANJUYOD

STA. CATALINA

NAGA CITY

CORTES

KANANGA

QUEZON

PROJECT NAME

5-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

2.4-MW Biomass Power Plant

9.5-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

100-kW Waste-to-Energy Plant

9.2-MW Biogas and 5-MW Biomass Power Plant

12.587-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

45-MW (thermal) Biomass Gasifier and 850-kW Power
Generation Plant

39-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

4.2-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

31-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

7.5-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

5.8-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

9.4-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

6.75 Biomass Cogeneration Plant

0.624-kW Biogas Power Plant

560-kW Biogas Power Plant

11-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

27.4-MW Biomass Cogeneration Plant

COMPANY NAME

Universal Robina Corporation (CARSUMCO)

Bayanihan Feed Products

Central Azucarera de Tarlac

Waste and Resources Management Inc.

Emperador Distillers, Inc.-Balayan

Universal Robina Corporation - Balayan

Mariwasa Siam Ceramics, Inc.

URC - La Carlota Sugarmill
(formerly Central Azucarera dela Carlota)

Sagay Central, Inc.

Lopez Sugar Corporation

Universal Robina Corporation (Passi)

Capiz Sugar Central, Inc.

Universal Robina Corporation - URSUMCO

HDJ Bayawan Agri-Ventures Corporation - Tolong
(formerly URC tolong)

FDR Integrated Resource Recovery Management, Inc.

Marcela Farms, Inc.

HIDECO Sugar Milling Co., Inc.

BUSCO Sugar Milling Co., Inc.

POTENTIAL CAPACITY (MW)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

INSTALLED CAPACITY (MW)

24

a15)

0.1

9.2

12.587

0.85

39.637

39

4.2

31

75

5.8

9.4

0.624

0.56

11

115.834

182.871



